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1 08:30AM OPEN Handicap  1270M
Prizemoney:

(1) 0  01.   Forest Way (BLKS)
(6) (BAY OR BROWN G) Redoute's Choice - Frenchs Forest (French Deputy (USA)) Chris Munce (Sunshine Coast) (31-6-9-5 $119,675)

Mrs C L Munce, Mrs L E Doxey, T J Brown & D A Brown ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Royal Blue, White Stars, Royal Blue Cap With Star

Career:31-6-9-5 $119,675 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-4-6-3 Soft: 8-2-3-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0

2-11 SCST 1400 Soft 29/03/2015 BM80 (Race 7)  54 Ric McMahon (11) 56.5  R75.5 $16,000 $3,200 $6 $6
Manicero 58 1, Voodoo Blue Magic 55 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-25.97 36.15 In Running:  /3/3
4-10 SCST 1400 Good 18/04/2015 BM80 (Race 6)  54 Micheal Hellyer (1) 58  R75.5 $16,000 $800 $3 $4
Billy da Boss 57.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-23.81 34.91 In Running:  /6/5
2-8 IPSW 1666 Soft 6/05/2015 CL6 (Race 5)  54 Ric McMahon (6) 56  R74.5 $20,000 $4,000 $4 $4.60 $3.80
Fast Arrow 58.5 1, Whatalovelyday 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-43.18 35.61 In Running:  4/4/4
1-6 IPSW 1690 Soft 20/05/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 2)  54 Ric McMahon (3) 55  R75 $20,000 $8,400 $3 $3.50
Billy da Boss 56 1, The Thomas Affair, 53.5, 3,  LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-42.36 36.03 In Running:  3/3/4
S. Comments:R. McMahon explained  in today's track conditions he was  content to remain racing one off the fence in the middle stages, being aware BILLY 
DA BOSS was to his outside, 3 wide without cover.  He added when that horse steadied and shifted to the inside of his mount  he was content there as he felt 
the track was inferior on the rail. He added  when he attempted to improve approaching the 500m he was obliged to race wider than he would have liked 
however he did  believe that the condition of the track out towards the middle was better than the section in which BILLY DA BOSS was racing on.
6-8 IPSW 1666 Good 13/06/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 1)  54 Ric McMahon (8) 55  R77.5 $67,000  $4.80 $5
Avalanches 56 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-40.26 34.71 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.

(2) 0  02.   Unique Fuse (BLKS)
(7) (CHESTNUT G) Chateau Istana (GB) - Stirred (Langfuhr (CAN)) Barry Gill (Gympie) (62-18-8-8 $108,090)

B C Gill ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:62-18-8-8 $108,090 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 56-17-8-8 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-6 GYMP 1170 Good 25/07/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Jessie Philpot (5) 57 (53) R75 $7,000 $700 $4.20
Glenthorn Avenue 53.5 1, Schoorwin, 6, 2, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.07 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout the event.
2-7 GLAD 1608 Good 8/08/2015 HCP (Race 6)  55 Jessie Philpot (7) 56.5 (52.5) R75 $15,000 $2,900 $7
Ferment 60.5 1, Blaze to Fortune 56.5 3, 6.50 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-40.64 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.
5-11 GYMP 1600 Soft 22/08/2015 HCP (Race 5)  SC -1kg  55 Jessie Philpot (2) 56 (53) R75 $22,600 $440 $7
Noogoora Burr 57 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-39.07 00.00 In Running:  /1/3
3-6 BBRG 1212 Good 5/09/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56.5 Alannah 

Badger
(2) 58  R74.5 $7,000 $700 $3.30

Seen a Host 53.5 1, Bjorn, 53.5, 2, 6.8 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-13.66 00.00 In Running:  //
2-5 GYMP 1170 Good 26/09/2015 HCP (Race 4)  57 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(3) 58 (55) R74 $7,000 $1,400 $4.60

Glenthorn Avenue 57 1, Foregone 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.06 00.00 In Running:  /4/2

(3) 0  03.   Abaddon (NZ) 
(5) (BAY G) Stravinsky (USA) - Clarissa (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (9-5-0-0 $113,950)

K Lau, F Ma, G P, Mrs J A, Mrs S L & Bryce Tankard
Black, Green Crossed Sashes, White Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:9-5-0-0 $113,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-5-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 DOOM 1350 Good 10/09/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 Damian Browne (7) 57.5  R65 $17,000 $11,050 $3.30 $3.30F
Lucky Black 56 2, Sequalex, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 4.5 LEN,  34.48 In Running:  /5/5
1-11 DOOM 1350 Good 18/10/2014 CGEBM75HCP (Race 5)  54 Damian Browne (7) 56  R69 $65,000 $41,600 $2.50 $2.15 $2.20F
Lock's Legend 57.5 2, Old Feeling, 56, 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  35.02 In Running:  /10/10
1-11 DOOM 1350 Good 8/11/2014 CG&E CL6 (Race 6)  54 Ric McMahon (7) 54  R74.5 $65,000 $41,600 $1.90 $1.75 $2F
Gundy Spirit 56.5 2, Cracco, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  34.35 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shifted out abruptly making the home turn, taking another runner wider.
5-10 DOOM 1350 Good 29/11/2014 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Damian Browne (3) 57.5  R80 $65,400 $1,300 $2.70 $2.90 $2.80F
Gala Affair 49.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-20.40 35.38 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Inclined to hang out after leaving the 600m.  Then continued to hang out in the straight. Trainer P. Duncan advised that on Monday, 1 
December, ABADDON underwent an endoscopic examination which revealed signs of a respiratory infection for which the horse is now receiving treatment. Mr 
Duncan indicated that it is his intention to proceed with the gelding’s current preparation and was advised that he must provide a veterinary certificate of 
fitness for the horse prior to it racing again.



12/10/2015 Page 2 of 23

10-12 DOOM 1350 Good 20/12/2014 LOUGH NEAGH (Race 7)  SC 
-2.5kg 

G4 54 Ric McMahon (11) 54  R80 $175,000  $15 $19 $19

Big Money 59.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-19.10 33.63 In Running:  /11/11

(4) 0  04.   Straiffic (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Stratum - Ovasia (Iglesia) Kristie Clark-Peoples (Sunshine Coast) (27-4-4-1 $64,175)

G B Bennett ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
White, Blue And Maroon Diagonals, White Sleeves And Cap, Maroon Pom Pom

Career:27-4-4-1 $64,175 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 17-4-3-0 Soft: 8-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

5-10 SCST 1400 Good 19/07/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  SC + 2kg  54 Jason Taylor (1) 55.5  R65 $16,000  $31 $41
Spur Le Jouer 58 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-25.32 35.75 In Running:  /6/8
5-11 ROCK 1300 Good 30/07/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (11) 54.5  R65 $13,000  $6.50 $7 $7
Just Call Me Louie 56.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-16.83 33.82 In Running:  /10/10
1-10 ROCK 1600 Good 13/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Nathan Day (1) 57  R64 $13,000 $8,450 $5 $5.50
Hunter Island (NZ) 59 2, Hoywedge, 55.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  34.25 In Running:  5/5/4
10-10 BETO 1600 Good 29/08/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Matthew Palmer (4) 56  R68 $14,235  $2.70
Manfred the Man 59.5 1, 14.80 LEN, In Running:  /5/5
8-11 BIRD 1400 Good 5/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  56 Matthew Palmer (2) 57  R68 $12,500  $7
Blue Jest 59.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-23.82 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 0  05.   Ms Ba Bella 
(6) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Moll Flanders (Jugah (USA)) Garnett Taylor (Sunshine Coast) (26-7-3-4 $172,700)

T C Wilkinson, B W Everding, Ms K L Hannah, W J Groocock, J W Hillery, Mrs C M Stone, 
T W Must, M G Brown & B J Allen, T R W Synd(Mgr: B M Malady)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000

Red, White Quarters, White Sleeves, Red Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:26-7-3-4 $172,700 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 15-2-2-4 Soft: 8-3-1-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

2-14 DOOM 1200 Good 28/02/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 7)  54 Brad Stewart (2) 55.5  R82 $65,000 $13,000 $7 $7.50
Miss Cover Girl 54 1, Flamboyer 55.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-09.42 34.66 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Interfered with near 100.
3-11 GCST 1400 Good 14/03/2015 SWP (Race 5)   Brad Stewart (9) 55  R83 $150,000 $15,000 $9 $10
Platinum State 57 1, Flamboyer, 57, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-22.16 34.21 In Running:  /5/6
11-12 DOOM 1640 Soft 28/03/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 3)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Brad Stewart (6) 57  R84 $65,000  $6 $5.50
Anymore 54 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-40.05 36.62 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 DOOM 1640 Soft 18/04/2015 BM90 (Race 3)  SC +1kg  54 Daniel Griffin (7) 54  R82 $65,000 $13,000 $10 $10
Trakstar 55 1, Cosmonaut 52.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-40.02 34.82 In Running:  /1/2
14-16 ROCK 1300 Soft 18/06/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Daniel Griffin (9) 54  R83 $100,000  $15 $10 $9
Le Cap 58.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-17.15 35.14 In Running:  /4/6

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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2 08:40AM Maiden Handicap  1270M
Prizemoney:

(1) 0  01.   Lucretia (NZ) 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Tender Poison (Palace Music (USA)) Frank Phillips (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-0-0 $0)

G J Jones, M A Muir, J N Peters, Mrs R Morton & Mrs V M Adams-Smith, Ms MJ 
Adams-Smith & FN Phillips
Tartan, Red Band And Armbands

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-12 RUAK 1200 Good 1/10/2014 MDN (Race 4)   Ms Danielle 
Johnson

(9) 54  $6,450  $6.80

Overnightsensation (NZ) 56.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-10.99 In Running:  //
9-16 AVON 1400 Heavy 8/05/2015 MDN (Race 4)   Josh Oliver (3) 56.5 (54.5) $6,693  $10
Kings Daughter (NZ) 56.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-27.67 In Running:  //
8-11 MATA 1600 Heavy 3/06/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)  57.5 Ms Sam 

Spratt
(11) 57.5  $11,474  $19

Flanders (NZ) 57.5 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-46.90 In Running:  //
7-16 SCST 1400 Soft 8/07/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 0.5kg  55 Geoffrey Goold (11) 55 (54) R $20,000  $31 $31
Good Intentions 57.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-26.86 37.31 In Running:  /15/14
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and made contact with another runner.
5-12 SCST 1400 Good 2/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Geoffrey Goold (1) 55.5  $16,000  $21 $21
Gallivanting 53.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-24.53 37.18 In Running:  /4/4

(2) 0  02.   Bigmordrive (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Purrealist - Miss Breanna (Tobougg (IRE)) John Holcombe (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-1-1 $9,400)

C J Wundenberg & Mrs C J Wundenberg
Maroon, White Stars And Sleeves

Career:4-0-1-1 $9,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-14 SCST 1300 Good 11/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Geoffrey Goold (13) 56.5 (54.5) $20,000 $400 $26 $31
Silent Duke 56.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-18.05 35.44 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide until the 600m.
3-14 SCST 1400 Heavy 5/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jason Taylor (7) 57  $50,000 $5,000 $5.50 $6
Hawaydah 55 1, Deeks, 57.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-28.58 38.31 In Running:  /2/3
2-12 SCST 1600 Good 26/04/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Geoffrey Goold (12) 58.5  R $16,000 $3,200 $4.40 $3.60 $3.60EF
Dhahab 56 1, Ross River 56 3, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-37.46 37.89 In Running:  /1/1
4-11 SCST 1800 Soft 24/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Jason Taylor (1) 59  R $16,000 $800 $1.90 $2.50 $2.50F
Wicked Trilogy 55 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-53.99 37.95 In Running:  2/3/2

(3) 0  03.   Princess Prickle 
(5) (BAY M) Carry the Flag (GB) - Finger Snapper (Alshinfarah (GB)) Paul Jenkins (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

P J Ebert & Mrs L M Ebert
Turquoise, White Stars And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(4) 0  04.   Hotbot (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Clang - Gwenn (Danehill (USA)) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-2-0 $13,100)

S Healey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,300
Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap, Sky Blue Piping

Career:6-0-2-0 $13,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-10 BDST 1100 Soft 9/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sarah Eilbeck (2) 55 (53) $20,000 $4,000 ($2,300),  $8 $6 $6
Like a Ruler 57 1, Clout 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-05.97 36.00 In Running:  /3/1
2-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew McGuren (6) 57 (55) $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $5.50 $6
Shadow Lawn 57 1, Red Chandelier 57 3, 7 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.89 36.51 In Running:  /1/1
8-13 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sarah Eilbeck (2) 55 (53) $16,000  $7 $9
Sagaronne 55 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-12.18 36.25 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and bumped another runner.
8-14 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 3YF MDN (Race 3)  SC +4.5 KGkg  55.5 Timothy Bell (3) 58  R $16,000  $10 $10
Waltz in Flight 56.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-12.75 36.09 In Running:  /6/6
6-7 IPSW 1350 Good 23/09/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Timothy Bell (1) 57  $20,000  $12 $13
Dee Nine Elle 57 1, 17.90 LEN, 1-20.95 35.82 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Became unbalanced and lost ground when tightened for room near the 400m and made contact with the running rail. Had to be steadied at the 
entrance to the home straight when momentarily tightened for room.

(5) 0  05.   Jimmy's Creek 
(4) (CHESTNUT H) Manduro (GER) - Consciousness (GB) (Pivotal (GB)) Garnett Taylor (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

J G T Chaplain & Mrs S W Chaplain
Black, White Sash And Cap
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11 10:10AM Two-Years-Old Handicap   850M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   Crown Me Lucky 
(2) (BAY F) Bradbury's Luck - Crown Me Some (Beautiful Crown (USA)) Ray McCall (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs B M Krafft &  Mrs V L Antcliff
Black, White Spots, Red And Yellow Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(2) 0  02.   Craiglea Amity 
(2) (BROWN F) Citiwyse - Tree Tops (Shinko Forest (IRE)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston
Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 0  03.   She's Fast 
(2) (BAY OR BROWN F) Hinchinbrook - Crystal Event (USA) (Event Of The Year (USA)) Trevor Miller (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

S M Guy, Ms J Hourigan, Mrs V J Ansell, G V Doherty, Ms D L Doherty, Mrs P L Dyson & 
Miss K A Joseph
Lime, Red Crossed Sashes, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(4) 0  04.   Craiglea Barina 
(2) (BAY OR BROWN F) Warhead - Janadi (Puissance (GB)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston
Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(5) 0  05.   Craiglea Impreza 
(2) (BAY OR BROWN F) Rapid Man - Infinite Time (Dane Supreme) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston
Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 6 10.2L SCSI (Trial 5) Tuesday, March 31, 2015 (MDN) 850m G Geran Good 0-51.37 1st-Dragon Hunter

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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10 10:00AM Two-Years-Old Handicap   850M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   Craiglea Ceon 
(2) (BROWN OR BLACK F) Warhead - Teldawn (Telesto (NZ)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston, J J 
Johnston
Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(2) 0  02.   Rothabye 
(2) (BROWN G) Rothesay - Vydonna (NZ) (Don Eduardo (NZ)) Trevor Miller (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

S M Guy, Ms J Hourigan, Ms D L Doherty, G V Doherty, Mrs J L Knight, R S Lorenz, Mrs 
M A Lorenz, L G Robins, Mrs C A Robins & Ms J G Stimson
Lime, Red Crossed Sashes, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 0  03.   Airlie Reward 
(2) (BAY C) Reward for Effort - Davone Pheroz (Sea Road) Troy Hall (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines), S W Grittner, D M K Lees, M G Murtagh, Mrs J 
Murtagh, N W Stanley, The Deck (Mgr: Mrs K S Hall), Ms E J Kearsley, Mrs I S Lees &  A 
J Murtagh
Purple, Orange Quarters, White Sleeves, White Cap With Purple Band

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(4) 0  04.   Craiglea Jazz 
(2) (BROWN F) Warhead - Craiglea Ice (Waterford Road) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston
Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(5) 0  05.   Bradburys Partners 
(2) (BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Impulsive Partners (Frisco View (USA)) Ray McCall (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

K J Lynch,  Mrs H J Lynch,  P F Lynch &  Mrs L F Lynch
Tangerine, Green Hoops, Green Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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3 08:50AM OPEN Handicap   850M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   Real Good (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Real Saga - Cruyff I'm Good (Johan Cruyff (GB)) Trevor Miller (Sunshine Coast) (8-1-4-1 $122,500)

S M Guy, Ms J Hourigan, Mrs V J Ansell, S G Barrett, R A Roberts, Mrs P C Roberts, L G 
Robins, Mrs C A Robins & G V Doherty
Lime, Red Crossed Sashes, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:8-1-4-1 $122,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-2-1 Soft: 2-0-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-12 SCST 1200 Good 16/05/2015 HAMPDEN (Race 4) G4  M J Cahill (4) 57  $100,000 $64,000 $15 $13
Handfast 57 2, Mr Optimistic, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.69 35.39 In Running:  /4/4
9-11 DOOM 1350 Good 30/05/2015 THE PHOENIX (Race 1) G4  Michael Cahill (9) 57  $101,000  $7.50 $9.50 $9.50
Sagaronne 55 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-19.72 35.11 In Running:  /2/2
2-11 IPSW 1100 Good 13/06/2015 2Y HCP (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (1) 57.5  R $66,000 $13,000 $5.50 $5.50
Wicked Intent 6 1, All Troops 54 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.18 33.56 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Shifted out at the start and bumped another runner.
3-9 DOOM 1200 Good 27/06/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 58.5  R $65,000 $6,500 $3.60 $4.40 $4
Mistral Thief 54 1, Wack'em (NZ), 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.51 35.39 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin
2-16 SCST 1400 Soft 4/07/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Geoffrey Goold (15) 58.5 (56.5) R $65,000 $13,000 $4.20 $4.60 $4.60
Shotacross the Bow 52.5 1, Wicked Snippets 54 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-26.99 36.81 In Running:  /2/1

(2) 0  02.   Abaddon (NZ) 
(5) (BAY G) Stravinsky (USA) - Clarissa (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (9-5-0-0 $113,950)

K Lau, F Ma, G P, Mrs J A, Mrs S L & Bryce Tankard
Black, Green Crossed Sashes, White Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:9-5-0-0 $113,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-5-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 DOOM 1350 Good 10/09/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 Damian Browne (7) 57.5  R65 $17,000 $11,050 $3.30 $3.30F
Lucky Black 56 2, Sequalex, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 4.5 LEN,  34.48 In Running:  /5/5
1-11 DOOM 1350 Good 18/10/2014 CGEBM75HCP (Race 5)  54 Damian Browne (7) 56  R69 $65,000 $41,600 $2.50 $2.15 $2.20F
Lock's Legend 57.5 2, Old Feeling, 56, 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  35.02 In Running:  /10/10
1-11 DOOM 1350 Good 8/11/2014 CG&E CL6 (Race 6)  54 Ric McMahon (7) 54  R74.5 $65,000 $41,600 $1.90 $1.75 $2F
Gundy Spirit 56.5 2, Cracco, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  34.35 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shifted out abruptly making the home turn, taking another runner wider.
5-10 DOOM 1350 Good 29/11/2014 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Damian Browne (3) 57.5  R80 $65,400 $1,300 $2.70 $2.90 $2.80F
Gala Affair 49.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-20.40 35.38 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Inclined to hang out after leaving the 600m.  Then continued to hang out in the straight. Trainer P. Duncan advised that on Monday, 1 
December, ABADDON underwent an endoscopic examination which revealed signs of a respiratory infection for which the horse is now receiving treatment. Mr 
Duncan indicated that it is his intention to proceed with the gelding’s current preparation and was advised that he must provide a veterinary certificate of 
fitness for the horse prior to it racing again.
10-12 DOOM 1350 Good 20/12/2014 LOUGH NEAGH (Race 7)  SC 
-2.5kg 

G4 54 Ric McMahon (11) 54  R80 $175,000  $15 $19 $19

Big Money 59.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-19.10 33.63 In Running:  /11/11

(3) 0  03.   Victory Hotel 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Hotel Grand - Satin Dream (Clang) Trevor Miller (Sunshine Coast) (17-9-5-1 $152,800)

Mrs A T Durrington & B H Durrington ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Purple, White Braces And Sleeves

Career:17-9-5-1 $152,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-9-5-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-7 ROCK 1300 Good 23/04/2015 CL6-SW (Race 4)   James Orman (2) 57.5  R74.5 $13,000 $8,450 $6 $9 $9
Casino Benjo 59 2, Power Ranger, 59, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  33.53 In Running:  /5/6
1-11 ROCK 1600 Good 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  SC -0.5kgkg  54 Pietro Romeo (7) 54  R76.5 $22,000 $13,800 $2.40 $2.70 $2.60F
Hatzis 55.5 2, Casino Benjo, 54.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  34.69 In Running:  3/4/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide for the majority of the race.
1-14 ROCK 1600 Good 6/06/2015 HCP (Race 5)  54 James Orman (6) 54  R79.5 $25,500 $16,250 $3.20 $2.90 $2.90F
Castle Express 57 2, Power Ranger, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.48 In Running:  7/7/8
1-16 ROCK 1600 Good 20/06/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 James Orman (1) 54  R81.5 $100,000 $64,000 $4.20 $4.60F
Casino Benjo 54 2, Danagaze, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  35.65 In Running:  5/6/2
S. Comments:Near the 900 metres, rider had to take evasive action to avoid fallen horses and riders.
13-15 DOOM 1615 Soft 11/07/2015 1MW TS (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 Michael Cahill (14) 59  R85 $65,000  $15 $19 $19
Lordag 54 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-38.13 34.97 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Rider reported that the horse did not handle today’s track conditions.

(4) 0  04.   Imperil 
(6) (BAY G) Commands - Crisis (Strategic) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (28-5-6-1 $223,265)

S G Darby, G C Bachell, Ms D Delbridge, P Newchurch, D G Keay, T Wilson, J Webster, 
P A Turner, C Byrne, Dr C B Daly, Mrs N Merritt, B Harvey, M J French & J A Allison   
Syndicates:  Hopewyn Racing (Mgr: G M Manthey)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $25,000

White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap With White Pom Pom
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(7) 0  07.   Hotbot (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Clang - Gwenn (Danehill (USA)) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-2-0 $13,100)

S Healey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,300
Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap, Sky Blue Piping

Career:6-0-2-0 $13,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-10 BDST 1100 Soft 9/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sarah Eilbeck (2) 55 (53) $20,000 $4,000 ($2,300),  $8 $6 $6
Like a Ruler 57 1, Clout 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-05.97 36.00 In Running:  /3/1
2-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew McGuren (6) 57 (55) $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $5.50 $6
Shadow Lawn 57 1, Red Chandelier 57 3, 7 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.89 36.51 In Running:  /1/1
8-13 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sarah Eilbeck (2) 55 (53) $16,000  $7 $9
Sagaronne 55 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-12.18 36.25 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and bumped another runner.
8-14 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 3YF MDN (Race 3)  SC +4.5 KGkg  55.5 Timothy Bell (3) 58  R $16,000  $10 $10
Waltz in Flight 56.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-12.75 36.09 In Running:  /6/6
6-7 IPSW 1350 Good 23/09/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Timothy Bell (1) 57  $20,000  $12 $13
Dee Nine Elle 57 1, 17.90 LEN, 1-20.95 35.82 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Became unbalanced and lost ground when tightened for room near the 400m and made contact with the running rail. Had to be steadied at the 
entrance to the home straight when momentarily tightened for room.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Career:28-5-6-1 $223,265 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-3-5-1 Soft: 7-2-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-6 SCST 1400 Good 14/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Matthew McGuren (3) 59 (57.5) R78 $16,000 $10,400 $2 $2.50 $2.50
Beatniks 55.5 2, Our Rock O'reilly, 54.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  33.85 In Running:  /1/1
12-13 DOOM 1630 Good 29/11/2014 RECOGNITION (Race 7)  SC -2kg G4 54 Robbie Fradd (13) 54  R80 $104,000  $41 $31
Rudy 54 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-38.52 36.02 In Running:  /2/4
1-10 SCST 1600 Good 10/12/2014 CL5 (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(6) 59 (57) R80 $20,000 $12,800 $4 $4.40 $3.60

Auguste 55.5 2, Sigmund, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.42 In Running:  1/1/1
6-10 DOOM 1615 Good 20/12/2014 2MW (Race 3)  SC +2.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(3) 57 (55) R83 $65,000  $10 $10

Little Bit Ditsy 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-37.07 35.99 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Forced wide on the first turn.  Rider questioned regarding his riding in the middle stages - refer full report.
7-11 SCST 1400 Soft 26/01/2015 CL6-SW (Race 8)   Sairyn Fawke (4) 57.5 (54.5) R82 $50,000  $11 $11
Bodega Negra 54.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-24.83 36.26 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Trainer reported that IMPERIL would now be sent for a spell.When being steadied leaving the 1200m to avoid the heels of another runner made 
contact with the running rail

(5) 0  05.   Typing (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Sebring - My Type (Zabeel (NZ)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (6-1-0-2 $77,500)

S Darby, S W Kendrick, P J Hall, S W Keane, Ms L J Barrett, A C Trevenar, B C Cook, K 
A Spear, M L Hoffman, D S Hoffman, W G Keen, Ms Y Liu, A R Hawes, Mrs S M Norbury, 
M P Bury, Mrs D N Bury & L P Keane   C G M (Mgr: W G Mercer)
White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:6-1-0-2 $77,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-9 IPSW 1200 Good 25/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Luke Tarrant (3) 54.5  R $20,000 $2,000 $8 $8
Sonador's Princess 53.5 1, Lady Athena, 51.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-12.25 36.26 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Inconvenienced after travelling a short distance when tightened for room between between BIG DEAL and PONTY.
3-10 DOOM 1350 Heavy 4/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Timothy Bell (9) 54  R $65,000 $6,500 $10 $11
Montana Star 58 1, Lady No More, 54.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-23.76 37.17 In Running:  /9/8
1-10 TWBA 1200 Soft 2/05/2015 DALRELLO (Race 4) G4  Jim Byrne (5) 55  $101,100 $64,000 $17 $17
In His Stride 57 2, Jam Toast, 57, 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  36.54 In Running:  /8/8
5-15 DOOM 1350 Good 23/05/2015 SIRES' PRODUCE (Race 6) G2  Jim Byrne (10) 55  $256,400 $5,000 $15 $17 $17
Look to the Stars 55 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-19.55 35.76 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Lost off hind plate in running.
10-12 DOOM 1600 Good 6/06/2015 J J ATKINS (Race 6) G1  Jim Byrne (9) 55  $612,000  $17 $21 $21
Press Statement 57 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-35.40 34.95 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin

(6) 0  06.   Mr Nicko (BLKS)
(9) (BAY G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Elegant Dane (Danehill (USA)) Kristie Clark-Peoples (Sunshine Coast) (37-8-3-4 $94,650)

L C Peoples ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
White, Blue And Maroon Diagonals, White Sleeves And Cap, Maroon Pom Pom

Career:37-8-3-4 $94,650 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Good: 23-4-1-3 Soft: 7-2-0-1 Heavy: 5-1-1-0 First-up: 9-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 P MQ 1100 Good 10/10/2014 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Brenton Avdulla (5) 59  R65 $15,000 $275 $4.40 $4 $4.40
First Class to Rio 55 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-06.26 34.41 In Running:  /8/9
8-11 NMNE 1300 Good 18/10/2014 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Jake 

Pracey-Holmes
(9) 60.5 (59) R63 $8,000 $225 $3.60 $4.40 $4.40

Foreign News 54 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-16.89 00.00 In Running:  /7/9
8-9 DUBB 1200 Soft 27/04/2015 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Greg Ryan (5) 55.5  R63 $15,000 $275 $8 $8.50
King Derota 59.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-12.24 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
1-10 BETO 1000 Good 29/08/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Matthew Palmer (5) 56  R67 $15,500 $10,000 $6
Wigpool 54 2, Whispering Death, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, In Running:  /8/2
3-6 BIRD 1200 Good 5/09/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Matthew Palmer (2) 56  R71 $13,000 $1,250 $3EF
More of the Zaim 57 1, Cheers Browe (NZ), 56, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.55 00.00 In Running:  /4/4

(7) 0  07.   Neo (NZ) 
(6) (BAY G) One Cool Cat (USA) - Vicky (Encosta de Lago) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (28-6-7-3 $232,142)

G & L Morton
Black, Gold Cup And Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:28-6-7-3 $232,142 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-2-3-1 Soft: 10-2-2-2 Heavy: 6-2-2-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-12 DOOM 1350 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Jim Byrne (11) 55  R90 $65,000 $13,000 $4.40 $4 $4
Gundy Spirit 54 1, Belannoro 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-19.68 34.43 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.
1-14 GCST 1400 Good 25/04/2015 P MIN CUP (Race 5)  SC -2.5kgkg G4 54 Jim Byrne (5) 54  R90 $102,400 $65,000 $8 $6 $6
Ninth Legion 60.5 2, Gundy Spirit, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.55 In Running:  /3/3
6-12 DOOM 1600 Good 9/05/2015 MEMBERS' (Race 4) G4 54 James 

McDonald
(4) 56  R97 $101,000  $4.20 $4.80 $3.70F

Bewhatyouwannabe 54 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-35.56 35.79 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:A post race veterinary examination  of the horse revealed soreness in the off fore knee.  Trainer S. Kendrick will be advised that a veterinary 
clearance must be provided prior to its next race start.
14-16 DOOM 1350 Good 23/05/2015 DOOMBEN 10,000 (Race 8) G1  Bobby El-Issa (13) 59  R97 $765,100  $151 $151
Boban 59 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-19.15 35.14 In Running:  /12/13
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9 09:50AM Maiden Handicap   850M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   D'leeajet 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Jet Spur - Island Rose (Iglesia) Frank Phillips (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

N J Allen
Tartan, Red Band And Armbands

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 6.3L SCSI (Trial 6) Tuesday, June 23, 2015 (No Res) 850m R Johnston-Bell Heavy 0-54.22 1st-Certain Ellie

(2) 0  02.   Kodacommand 
(4) (BAY G) Court Command - Kodachrome (Hayil (USA)) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $800)

C A Byrnes
Purple And Cerise Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 DOOM 1110 Good 10/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Gary Geran (6) 57  $20,000 $800 $11 $13 $13
Dazzling Girl 55 1, 3 LEN, 1-04.40 34.55 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Difficult to load.

(3) 0  03.   Red Selenium 
(3) (BAY C) Red Element - Maji Maji (General Nediym) Jason McLachlan (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Ms S J Buckley, D N Dunk, P A Piccone, V S Rao & L E Mclachlan & Mansell Family Racing 
(Mgr N R Mansell)
Lillac, White Stars, Lillac Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(4) 0  04.   Craiglea Champ 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN C) Falvelon - Citichy (Citidancer (IRE)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston
Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-10 KCOY 800 Good 23/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (5) 57  $10,000  $5 $4.80
Quick Ketch 57 1, 14.20 LEN, 0-46.28 34.57 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.
11-12 YEPP 1000 Good 29/08/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Darren Evans (6) 57 (54) R $10,000  $26 $26
Lucky Clover 56 1, 14.50 LEN, 0-57.96 35.65 In Running:  /6/8

(5) 0  05.   Pure Fetish 
(5) (CHESTNUT M) All Bar One - Madam Lush (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Lisa Stratton (Sunshine Coast) (13-0-1-1 $5,600)

Miss L A Stratton
Dark Blue, White Diamond Band

Career:13-0-1-1 $5,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-12 SCST 1300 Heavy 18/02/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Glen Killen (7) 54.5  R $20,000 $800 $21 $21
Quattro Passi 57 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-24.35 39.64 In Running:  /8/8
9-12 SCST 1400 Soft 27/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Kelvin Wharton (4) 55.5  $16,000  $21 $21
Apegasus 54 1, 24.10 LEN, 1-27.05 38.55 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Severely hampered at start. Steadied at the 500m to avoid heels. Lost near fore plate in running.
12-12 SCST 1000 Good 2/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (12) 54  R $16,000  $17 $17
Magic Babe Ning 53 1, 9.20 LEN, 0-58.79 34.95 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
11-14 SCST 1000 Good 16/08/2015 4UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Kelvin Wharton (6) 55  $16,000  $61 $61
Faraday's Rage 57 1, 11.70 LEN, 0-58.49 34.27 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Checked and forced wider on the track near the 700m.
8-10 SCST 1200 Soft 23/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Kelvin Wharton (10) 55.5  $16,000  $31 $31
Super Kangaroo 57.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-12.70 36.65 In Running:  /8/7

(6) 0  06.   Bel Classico 
(3) (BAY F) Classic de Lago - Surefirerose (Galileo (IRE)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

C J Mcleod, M Rayat, J B Christophers, S L Jimmieson & T J Mckinnon
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0
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S. Comments:Bumped at the entrance to the straight.
10-10 IPSW 1350 Good 13/06/2015 EYE LINER (Race 7)  SC - 3.5kg G4 54 Bobby El-Issa (8) 55  R97 $178,000  $10 $10
Smokin' Joey 59.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-19.44 34.39 In Running:  /5/6

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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6-11 SCST 1300 Good 8/06/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Ric McMahon (11) 54.5  R $50,000  $26 $26
Lady No More 55.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-17.85 35.21 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Raced wide.
3-15 IPSW 1350 Good 26/06/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ric McMahon (6) 57  $16,000 $1,600 ($2,300),  $6 $6
Stella Gris 55 1, Show Command, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-20.99 35.15 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Momentarily had to be steadied to avoid heels leaving the 1000m.

(7) 0  07.   Hell of a Quest 
(5) (BROWN M) Quest for Fame (GB) - Halucinating (Mind Games (GB)) Ross Simpson (Sunshine Coast) (10-0-2-2 $13,250)

R W Simpson, W D Edwards & Mrs S K Edwards
Yellow And Black Halves, Yellow Cap

Career:10-0-2-2 $13,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-1-2 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-10 K GR 1300 Good 23/03/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Taylor Marshall (5) 57.5 (54.5) $25,000 $2,425 $6 $9.50 $10
AMAZON 57.5 1, SAUNTER, 57.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-19.46 34.94 In Running:  /8/7
7-14 NOWR 1200 Good 7/10/2014 F&M MDN (Race 5)  54 Jeff Penza (4) 58.5  $15,000 $275 $10 $14 $14
Gatto Mondo 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-09.82 35.31 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Restrained when tightened for room near the 600m. Held up rounding the home turn and into the home straight.
2-13 SCST 1000 Soft 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Rolls (2) 55.5  $16,000 $3,200 $11 $11
Gazimber 54.5 1, Meet George Jetson 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-00.56 36.17 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Hampered approaching the 600m when crowded for room. Held up from on straightening until after the 300m.
8-14 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Luke Rolls (3) 54.5  R $16,000  $9 $8
Patronizing 58.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-12.02 35.67 In Running:  /10/10
3-9 SCST 1200 Good 27/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (5) 54  $16,000 $1,600 $15 $15
Flying Sand 57 1, Riva Romantica, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.49 35.02 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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4 09:00AM Class 3 Handicap   850M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   Scarlet Jane 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Salt Lake City (USA) - Aquacade (Radjhasi (USA)) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (8-3-0-2 $32,300)

C J Bennett ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Grey, Black Band And Cap

Career:8-3-0-2 $32,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-2 Soft: 3-2-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-10 ROCK 1100 Good 28/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nathan Day (8) 55  $13,000 $8,450 $3.20 $3.40
Li'l Bit Greedy 55 2, Mower (NZ), 54.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  34.33 In Running:  /8/5
3-9 ROCK 1200 Good 5/06/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 2)  56 Justin P Stanley (5) 57  R59 $13,000 $1,300 $13 $13
Hidden Nature 59 1, Hail Maher, 57.5, 2, 3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-10.44 33.45 In Running:  /2/1
1-15 ROCK 1200 Soft 18/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(8) 56.5  R59 $15,000 $9,750 $11 $11

Duan Major 58.5 2, Cinnabolda, 55.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  36.62 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Near 900 metres, carried wider when another runner shifted out aburptly.
1-6 GCST 1200 Soft 27/06/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 2)  54 Nathan Day (2) 58  R63 $16,000 $10,400 $9 $8
Spirit Torque 56 2, Amata, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  36.47 In Running:  /2/2
8-8 SCST 1200 Soft 8/07/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 5)  SC 0.5kg  54 Nathan Day (1) 57.5  R67 $20,000  $16 $13
Pandora Charm 56 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-13.44 36.18 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Commenced to overrace when the pace slackened leaving the 900m and continued to be checked from heels until leaving the 600m.  Jockey N. 
Day commented that the poor performance could be attributed to the racing manners of the horse, and indicated that  connections  would consider sending 
the filly for a spell.

(2) 0  02.   Zeeva (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Greenwood Lake (USA) - Rightful Lady (Viscount) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (13-3-0-1 $27,200)

A S Wilson & Mrs V M Wilson
Red, Yellow Star, Yellow Sleeves With Red Stars, Yellow Cap With Red Stars, Red Pom Pom

Career:13-3-0-1 $27,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-3-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-12 SCST 1200 Good 4/11/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3.5kg  54 Eddie Wilkinson (4) 57  R56 $12,000 $7,800 $3 $3.60 $3.60EF
Mum Said No 54.5 2, Oratry, 59, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  34.76 In Running:  /1/1
4-9 SCST 1000 Heavy 28/11/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Brooke Stower (8) 54 (52.5) R60 $16,000 $800 $3.80 $4 $3.70
My Bling 56.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-00.34 35.87 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide for most of the race.
1-12 WARW 1100 Good 31/01/2015 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 57.5 (54.5) R60 $10,000 $6,500 $4 $4.20F
Magazine Miss 55 2, Felton Phantom, 56.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Hung out throughout the event.
3-9 KCOY 1060 Soft 26/02/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 54 (51) R64 $12,000 $1,200 $6 $7
Going Going Gone 56 1, Captain Tango, 51, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-05.64 36.28 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
8-8 KCOY 1060 Good 8/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Sarah Eilbeck (8) 57 (54) R64 $16,000  $7 $8
Headwater Country 58 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-02.85 35.50 In Running:  /5/8

(3) 0  03.   Classic Element 
(4) (BAY M) Red Element - Classic Heart (Show a Heart) Garnett Taylor (Sunshine Coast) (10-1-2-0 $16,800)

Mrs K F Taylor, C J Bloomfield, M D Lynch, T W Black, J Hamilton, B J Russell, T W Hind, 
M Rodios & P R Cashman
White, Red Vee, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:10-1-2-0 $16,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-12 SCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Andrew Spinks (4) 54  R55 $16,000 $3,200 $41 $41
Chairman's Vote 56 1, Suzy's Boy 57.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-13.37 36.64 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Overraced throughout the event and had to be checked from heels near the 1000m and again near the 700m.
12-12 SCST 1400 Soft 29/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Terry Treichel (10) 54  R58 $16,000  $6 $5
Red Letter Day 57 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-25.97 36.92 In Running:  /5/10
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
2-12 SCST 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Alisha Taylor (1) 54  R57 $16,000 $3,200 $9 $9
Spirit Torque 52.5 1, Venecia 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.89 35.80 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance rounding the home turn.
8-8 SCST 1200 Heavy 3/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kgkg  54 Alisha Taylor (4) 54.5  R58 $16,000  $5.50 $4 $4.60
Stevenson 57.5 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-14.68 37.59 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages. A. Taylor was afforded the opportunity to comment on the performance. She stated that the filly did not handle 
the prevailing track conditions and is also better suited when ridden with cover. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities and a swab 
sample was taken.
9-10 SCST 1000 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (10) 54.5  R57 $16,000  $13 $13
Quelle Liaison 54 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-57.68 33.69 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(4) 0  04.   STICK WITH ME (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Duporth - Shadow Miss (Dane Shadow) Chris Munce (Sunshine Coast) (5-1-0-0 $14,700)

Whitby Bloodstock Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: M J Whitby) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
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8 09:40AM Maiden Handicap   850M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   Poincon 
(3) (BAY F) Choisir - Fredericia (Danehill (USA)) Jason McLachlan (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

A Brady, E H Swieboda, Mrs J S Swieboda, Ms J M Hammer, D J Dunlop, C A Elms & L B 
Elms
Lilac, White Stars

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Daniel Griffin (1) 57  $20,000  $17 $17
Shadow Lawn 57 1, 14.70 LEN, 1-12.89 36.51 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(2) 0  02.   Craiglea Diamond (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Helter Skelter - Craiglea Charm (Waterford Road) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-0-1 $3,500)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:6-0-0-1 $3,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-7 ROCK 1100 Good 9/01/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Jason Taylor (4) 56  R $13,000 $1,300 ($1,200),  $5 $9 $11
Legal Procedure 58 1, Always Double, 55, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-05.23 35.24 In Running:  /1/1
6-8 TOWN 1000 Soft 18/01/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 James Orman (5) 55.5  R $13,000  $6 $9 $9
Valley Rose 55.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-57.87 34.46 In Running:  /6/5
5-7 ROCK 1100 Soft 19/02/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  SC 53.5/51kg  54 Taylor Williams (3) 54 (53) R $13,000  $11 $11
Craiglea Altise 54 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-05.89 0 In Running:  /1/3
4-9 DALB 800 Good 9/08/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1.5kg  54 James Orman (2) 54.5  R $10,000 $500 $3.20 $3.40F
Ibelieveicanfly 51 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-46.07 00.00 In Running:  //4
8-10 KCOY 800 Good 23/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Missen (8) 55  $10,000  $8 $10 $10
Quick Ketch 57 1, 9.40 LEN, 0-46.28 34.57 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(3) 0  03.   Toogoolawah Trump 
(3) (BAY F) Mosayter (USA) - Longroadhome (Lonhro) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Marshall Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P W L Marshall)
White, Maroon Star, Maroon Stars on Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 4 5.4L SCSI (Trial 8) Tuesday, June 23, 2015 (No Res) 850m A Van Der Sanden Heavy 0-54.97 1st-You Are the Man

(4) 0  04.   Loveyah Jessie 
(3) (GREY F) Ferocity - Gooyah (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Garnett Taylor (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

L P Raftery
Lime Green And Gold Hoops

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(5) 0  05.   Goyung Thief 
(3) (BAY G) Time Thief - Royal Yangtze (Royal Academy (USA)) Darryl Hansen (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

M Katsanevas, T Hill & R M Donovan
Yellow, Red Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(6) 0  06.   Romanov 
(3) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Nisha (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Chris Munce (Sunshine Coast) (7-0-0-1 $4,700)

Mrs C L Munce & Ms J Parkes ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap, White Star

Career:7-0-0-1 $4,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-8 SCST 1000 Good 26/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55.5 Ric McMahon (8) 55.5  R $16,000 $800 $26 $26
Pepperano 58 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-59.26 34.96 In Running:  /7/7
5-13 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Bobby El-Issa (1) 57  $16,000  $8 $8
Sagaronne 55 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-12.18 36.25 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
5-13 BDST 1300 Good 24/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Bobby El-Issa (7) 57  $10,000  $8 $5 $5.50
It's Vegas Baby 57 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-17.99 36.94 In Running:  /7/7
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Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Epaulettes, Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Striped Cap

Career:5-1-0-0 $14,700 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 WAGG 1000 Good 9/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Lily Coombe (8) 55 (54) $15,000 $8,200 ($5,000),  $5 $8
Fiery Redhead 53.5 2, Unyielding, 57, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.23 In Running:  /6/6
4-13 CANB 1000 Good 22/02/2015 2Y SW (Race 4)   Brodie Loy (3) 54.5  $30,300 $1,500 $6 $7.50 $5
Mixed Blossom 54.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 0-58.86 35.18 In Running:  /7/7
13-13 CANB 1200 Firm 8/03/2015 BLACK OPAL (Race 7) G3  Jason Collett (10) 54  $281,500  $31 $31
Takedown 56 1, 19.90 LEN, 1-10.50 35.05 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shortly after had to be steadied from the heels of Single Gaze,
which shifted in. When questioned, J. Collett stated that his mount was inclined to hang out
throughout the event and after the 200 metres shifted out abruptly. He added that upon return to scale he had observed his mount’s tongue over the bit 
which he believed was the principal factor in his
mount’s poor tractability during the event. A post-race veterinary examination of the filly revealed no abnormalities. Trainer Mr B. Cavanough advised that 
the filly would now be sent for a spell.
6-12 SCST 1200 Good 16/05/2015 HAMPDEN (Race 4) G4  Ryan Wiggins (2) 55  $100,000  $41 $41
Real Good 57 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-11.69 35.39 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-13 DOOM 1200 Good 6/06/2015 LANCASTER (Race 2) G4  Ryan Wiggins (11) 56.5  $101,000  $51 $61
Flippant 56.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-09.66 35.07 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Bumped heavily on jumping away.  Raced 4 wide without cover for the majority.

(5) 0  05.   Mestalla (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Northern Meteor - Villa Valencia (Belong to Me (USA)) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (17-3-4-2 $52,365)

Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D W Watt), R J Gall, W Hunter, V P Chau, A 
Wickham, B N Williams,D G Ritchie, N W Honey, Mrs A W Edwards, S P Loane, A Pino, M 
Watson, W G Roser, R F Hambleton, E P Holoway , A G Bradley & C J R Racing (Mgr: C 
N Deeb)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

White, Red Dynamic Syndications Logo And Cap

Career:17-3-4-2 $52,365 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-1 Soft: 4-1-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-2-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-9 BDST 1650 Soft 9/04/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 8)  54 Luke Rolls (2) 59  R65 $20,000 $4,000 $3 $3.60 $3.60
Always a Gibberer 57.5 1, Clangoranda 54 3, 1.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-42.53 36.06 In Running:  2/2/2
1-5 LISM 1516 Good 26/04/2015 CL2-SW (Race 2)   Jeff Lloyd (1) 59  R61 $15,000 $8,200 $1.20 $1.24F
Phast Lad 55.5 2, Ted And Tubs, 57, 3, 3.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  34.40 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure down the straight.
2-6 LISM 1516 Heavy 8/05/2015 BM60 (Race 1)  54 Jeff Lloyd (6) 60  R62 $15,000 $2,900 $1.45 $1.40 $1.40F
After the Bounce 54 1, Bingo Bobby 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-31.73 37.54 In Running:  /2/2
5-11 IPSW 1700 Good 27/05/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Jeff Lloyd (4) 59  R70 $20,000 $400 $5.50 $6
Heart of a Warrior 58.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-42.20 35.60 In Running:  3/4/3
3-11 MWBH 1530 Soft 21/06/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Timothy Bell (5) 55  R62 $17,000 $1,640 $3 $4 $4
Kid Tycoon 54 1, Royal Scribe, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-35.70 37.50 In Running:  /3/4

(6) 0  06.   The Bee's Knees 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Jet Spur - Manuka Honey (Royal Academy (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (2-1-0-0 $19,800)

S W Kendrick, Mrs T Kendrick, Mrs K W Adams, D R W Condon, Mrs L T Grierson, W 
Churchill, M J Hows, K G Hall, R E Koch, Mrs J Koch, D P Martin, Mrs G E Martin, G W 
Hopley, D E Scheffler & Mrs J E Roche   Syndicates:  Halshetal Racing (Mgr: B S Sinclair)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000

Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:2-1-0-0 $19,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 IPSW 1025 Good 27/05/2015 2YF MDN (Race 4)  56.5 Luke Tarrant (5) 58  R $20,000 $12,800 ($7,000),  $9 $8
Nilette 58 2, Chat Time, 58, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  34.81 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
13-13 DOOM 1200 Good 6/06/2015 LANCASTER (Race 2) G4  Luke Tarrant (13) 56.5  $101,000  $31 $31
Flippant 56.5 1, 16 LEN, 1-09.66 35.07 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly.  Vetted  - found to have sustained lacerations to the off fore and both hind legs.

(7) 0  07.   Egiptienne (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Zizou - Rhythmic Affair (Octagonal (NZ)) Louise White (Sunshine Coast) (15-1-1-2 $26,380)

One Up On Wall Street Syndicate (Mgr: C McCloud), D Kelso, P Serrao, R McTaggart, D 
Spangler, D Spangler & N Ouwekerk
Light Blue, Grey Diamond Checks, Armbands

Career:15-1-1-2 $26,380 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

4-12 GOSF 1100 Soft 14/04/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Tim Clark (8) 58.5  R60 $22,000 $1,000 $5.50 $7.50 $6.50
Aussie Kim 54 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-05.21 37.15 In Running:  /2/2
4-7 K GR 1200 Heavy 28/04/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Tim Clark (1) 56.5  R59 $22,000 $1,000 $3.80 $4.60 $3.80
Shelley's Girl 51 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-14.04 35.80 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:shifted ground under pressure
7-11 SCST 1000 Good 13/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Jim Byrne (4) 57.5  R62 $16,000  $10 $11
Shady Daisy 56.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 0-57.78 34.06 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Put its head down as the start was effected and as a result was slow to begin.
3-5 NNGO 800 Good 19/09/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Melody O'Brien (4) 59.5  R61 $7,000 $700 $7.50
Jeptoo 57 1, Latin American, 59, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-45.37 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 KCOY 800 Good 3/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Melissa Cox (3) 57 (54) R61 $16,000 $800 $13 $15
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(7) 0  07.   Portsea 
(4) (BAY G) High Chaparral (IRE) - Sorrento (NZ) (Just a Dancer (NZ)) Darryl Hansen (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-0-0 $2,185)

B G Mcilwaine, G G Miller, Mrs G F Miller, C B Mcdowell, R J Cotter, I P Prizeman, R S 
Palczak, P A Barry, C C Dawes, Mrs M Dawes, Mrs L J Beesley, P W Beesley, S M Ducat, 
Ms P K Glare, D J Arndt, D A Newell & R J Slade
White, Blue Diagonal Stripe, White Sleeves, Blue Stripe And Blue Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $2,185 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-13 SALE 1400 Good 3/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jamie Mott (2) 57  $17,500 $315 $26 $31
Trendsetter (NZ) 58.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-25.79 34.64 In Running:  /6/4
4-11 WERR 1420 Good 14/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Daniel Stackhouse (2) 57  $17,500 $700 $17 $21 $21
Sharknado 55 1, 4 LEN, 1-26.21 36.44 In Running:  /7/6
6-8 BDLE 1600 Good 30/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Daniel Stackhouse (4) 57  $15,000 $270 $4.60 $4.40
Cannonball Express (NZ) 57 1, 28 LEN, 1-37.63 36.40 In Running:  /4/6
9-10 SALE 1415 Good 11/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Brandon Stockdale (1) 58 (56) $17,500 $315 $31 $51
Our Cloudy Bay (NZ) 56 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-25.14 35.56 In Running:  /5/8
10-11 WNBL 1700 Good 31/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jamie Mott (5) 58  $15,000 $270 $26 $26
Lord Disick 58 1, 12 LEN, 1-44.92 35.64 In Running:  1/1/2

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Dragon Street 6 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-44.81 33.22 In Running:  //7

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/06/2015 DOOM LANCASTER (Race 2) 1,200M

6 - 13 (11) 56.5 9.9LEN STICK WITH ME
13 - 13 (13) 56.5 16LEN The Bee's Knees
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7 09:30AM Maiden Handicap   850M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   Tabitha Magic 
(3) (BAY F) Duporth - Bewitch (NZ) (Bachelor Duke (USA)) Garnett Taylor (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

W J Ouston, Mrs D P Ouston, M R Ouston, L W Ouston, Ms K E Powick & T J Harry
Black, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 6 5.3L SCSI (Trial 6) Tuesday, April 28, 2015 (No Res) 850m M Kai Good 0-52.64 1st-Everyday Hero

(2) 0  02.   Her Time 
(3) (BAY F) Time Thief - Eastern Command (E Dubai (USA)) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

A S Dumbrell
Black, Cerise Sleeves

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 0  03.   Time for Action 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Sworn to Action - Chimes Time (Shining Finish (GB)) Terry Hong (Gympie) (0-0-0-0 )

T J Hong & Mrs P D A Hong
Red, Blue Stars, White Armbands, Red Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(4) 0  04.   Craiglea Snappy (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Warhead - Falvalea (Falvelon) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, J P Stirling, Mrs L Stirling, Mrs L E 
Harding & B J Stirling
Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 CRNS 950 Good 26/04/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Trinity 
Bannon

(10) 57.5  R $10,000  $8 $10

All Out Attack 56 1, 13.70 LEN, 0-55.75 00.00 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(5) 0  05.   Recoleta 
(4) (BAY M) Husson (ARG) - La Paiva (Flying Spur) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Nardoo Valley Stud (Mgr: P George)
Maroon, Silver And Black Pumas, Silver Sleeves And Cap, Maroon Peak And Pom Pom

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-8 SCST 1000 Heavy 13/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Taylor Williams (2) 55 (52) $16,000  $6 $7.50 $7
Wonderful Tale 53.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-00.63 35.74 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(6) 0  06.   Hazzel Monique 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) All Bar One - Oriental Peace (Snippets) John Holcombe (Sunshine Coast) (8-0-1-1 $2,150)

P Lip
Gold, Green Band, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:8-0-1-1 $2,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

6-10 NNGO 800 Good 17/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Hannah Phillips (5) 55.5 (52.5) $7,000  $15
Imamodel 53.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-46.30 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shifted out at start and contacted another runner.
3-11 KCOY 1060 Soft 26/01/2015 F&M MDN (Race 3)  55 Hannah Phillips (8) 55 (52) R $7,500 $750 $12
Elusiveness (NZ) 58 1, Ten to Life, 52.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-05.46 33.12 In Running:  //
2-9 BBRG 850 Good 7/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Hannah Phillips (9) 55.5 (52.5) $7,000 $1,400 $10
Copper Thief 55.5 1, Minto's Lass 53.5 3, 4.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-48.37 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:raced wide for majority.
10-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Luke Londregan (12) 55.5  $16,000  $71 $71
Written Honour 53.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 0-58.25 34.01 In Running:  /12/12
7-10 GCST 1100 Good 3/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Luke Londregan (3) 55.5  $16,000  $51 $61
Rainbow Lace 57.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-03.80 34.05 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.  Commenced to hang out badly from the 600m and continued to do so for the remainder of the event proving difficult 
to ride.  Vetted -no abnormalities. Trainer J. Holcombe was advised that the mare must perform in an official trial to the satisfaction of stewards prior to racing 
again.
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5 09:10AM Class 3 Handicap   850M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   Snippets Caviar (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Snippetson - Clownen (Reenact) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (22-3-6-1 $65,150)

Mrs C L Munce, A J Mee, J P Mee, J A Mee, G P Mee, C P Goddard, R Jakeman, P M 
White, M J Schuhkraft, G W Schuhkraft & C M Bell
Royal Blue, White Stars, Royal Blue Cap, White Star

Career:22-3-6-1 $65,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-5-0 Soft: 6-2-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-11 IPSW 1350 Good 25/03/2015 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 8)   Luke Tarrant (6) 57.5  R69 $20,000 $800 $7 $8
Glendara 54.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-19.46 35.91 In Running:  /4/5
6-8 SCST 1400 Soft 15/04/2015 CL3 (Race 9)  54 Luke Tarrant (3) 56.5  R68 $20,000  $6 $6.50
Feltre 57 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-25.79 36.58 In Running:  /2/2
3-11 IPSW 1200 Soft 6/05/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 8)  54 Jeff Lloyd (3) 56  R67 $20,000 $2,000 $5.50 $7 $7
Apple Thief 55.5 1, Telmemore, 54.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.60 35.52 In Running:  /5/5
1-12 SCST 1200 Soft 24/05/2015 0 - 75 (Race 7)  54 Jeff Lloyd (4) 55  R67 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $6 $6
Red Hot Dazzler 56 2, Cee the Dragon, 54.5, 3, 3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  35.39 In Running:  /6/6
7-14 SCST 1400 Good 8/06/2015 CGEBM75HCP (Race 6)  54 Jeff Lloyd (8) 57  R71 $50,000  $5 $5.50
Written Above All 57 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-23.28 35.32 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner rounding the home turn and became unbalanced. Raced wide for the majority of the race.

(2) 0  02.   Superior Dragon 
(4) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Angela Dear (Dyslexia) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (7-2-0-0 $14,050)

D P Said, J E Allen, G R Lipp, B J Barrett, S L Clarke, D R Studdon, R G Jones, G C 
Barnes, M Hornsby, I M Atkinson, G Burlmann, V S Dowiyogo, T J Hulme, Ms L D 
Itsimaera, E Stephen, Ms H L Gardiner, Mackechnie, Moore&Dart Racing (M 
Mackechnie) & Superior Racing (C Bennett)
White, Superior Syndications Logo, Black And Teal Checked Sleeves And Quartered Cap

Career:7-2-0-0 $14,050 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-12 ROCK 1100 Good 9/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Gary Geran (7) 56.5  R $13,000 $650 $11 $15 $15
Dragon Hunter 58 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-02.90 33.74 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Trainer advised stewards that she would instruct Jockey G. Geran to take up a position midfield with cover, as the gelding was having its first 
start for her stable. Was a little slow to begin and then was hampered when METEOR'S MAN shifted out. Near the 900 metres commenced to over-race, and 
in the middle stages raced ungenerously. Raced wide for the majority of the event.
6-8 SCST 1000 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Dittman (7) 57  $16,000  $8 $5 $5
True Roses 53.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-58.36 34.31 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Reared at the start and lost ground. Raced wide and hung out for the majority of the race.
1-10 ROCK 1050 Good 16/05/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  54 Sairyn Fawke (9) 58  R $10,000 $6,500 $4.60 $5.50 $5.50
Mower (NZ) 53.5 2, Feelin' the Heat, 55.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  33.21 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
1-11 ROCK 1050 Good 13/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 7)  54 Nathan Day (4) 54.5  R56 $10,000 $6,500 $8 $9
Khaantantes 54.5 2, Dame Judarius, 51.5, 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  33.30 In Running:  /7/3
S. Comments:A little slow to begin.
5-11 ROCK 1050 Good 20/06/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Sairyn Fawke (5) 55  R60 $20,000 $400 $4 $4.40 $4
Nadhima 56.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-01.79 34.05 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Approaching the 600 metres when over-racing had to be steadied when SPOOKY MOO, which was racing greenly, shifted 
ground.

(3) 0  03.   Clateau 
(3) (BROWN G) Beneteau - Flying Class (NZ) (Tuscany Flyer) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (6-1-2-0 $29,100)

N McCall, A Trigger, J Smith, K Davies, N Christian, N Quail, D Fissenden, T Thom, Mrs 
M Trigger & Mrs C Smith

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,100

Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap, Sky Blue Piping

Career:6-1-2-0 $29,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-2-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 DOOM 1110 Good 22/11/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (8) 55.5  R $65,000  $26 $31
Pepperano 54 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-04.69 34.25 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. Hung out for a major part of the event when racing three wide.
2-10 SCST 1000 Good 26/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  57 Glen Colless (1) 57  $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $6 $9 $8
Banda Spice 57 1, Whatever Miss 55 3, 3.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-58.81 34.62 In Running:  /1/1
1-12 ROCK 1100 Good 9/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Samuel Payne (4) 56 (54.5) R $10,000 $6,500 ($8,500),  $2.60 

$2.50 $2.50EF
Commands the World 57 2, Legal Procedure, 59, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  34.17 In Running:  /3/3
2-8 ROCK 1100 Good 22/05/2015 2Y HCP (Race 6)  54 Samuel Payne (2) 57.5 (56) R $25,000 $5,000 ($2,300),  $7 $7
Embrace the Pain 54 1, Legal Procedure 58.5 3, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.65 34.03 In Running:  /1/1
15-15 DOOM 1110 Good 11/07/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Ric McMahon (11) 55  R $65,000  $31 $26
Dram of Red 56 1, 18.30 LEN, 1-04.50 34.36 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(4) 0  04.   Golden Mineshaft 
(4) (BAY M) Shaft - Nanaja (Iglesia) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (3-1-0-0 $19,800)
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4-11 BDST 1400 Good 19/09/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rick Johnston-Bell (10) 57 (54) $10,000 $500 $5 $6 $4.60
Hyperactive 57 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-23.02 35.32 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped near 150m and became momentarily unbalanced.
4-10 SCST 1800 Good 12/10/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Luke Tarrant (7) 54  R $16,000 $800 $6 $8 $10
Game of Fame 57 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-50.28 36.39 In Running:  1/1/1
6-10 SCST 1800 Good 23/10/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 54  R $16,000  $4.60 $5.50 $5
Just Take It 54 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-52.20 35.55 In Running:  2/3/4

(6) 0  06.   Moolamoon 
(3) (BAY F) Casino Prince - Lunar Fire (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Carmel Richardson (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

C Richardson, M Halpin
Purple, Gold Hoops, Green Sleeves, Green Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 8 18.9L SCSI (Trial 6) Tuesday, May 26, 2015 (No Res) 850m K F St Vincent Soft 0-54.11 1st-Nighthawk

(7) 0  07.   Honey Honey 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Ombra Della Sera - Abba Dabba (Al Hareb (USA)) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs M S Bell, Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N D Bell)
Dark Blue, Gold Checks And Armbands

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-13 SCST 1000 Good 14/03/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Sarah Eilbeck (11) 55 (52) $16,000  $31 $26
Banda Spice 55 1, 9.60 LEN, 0-59.63 35.29 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
8/07/2015 SCST 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,000M

4 - 11 (5) 55 6.2LEN Opinionated
10 - 11 (3) 55 13.2LEN La Diosa
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J P Hughes, P J Callinan, T B Lane, T Karamatic, I G King, R R Burt & P H Duncan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves

Career:3-1-0-0 $19,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 SCST 1400 Soft 15/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)  57 Gary Geran (6) 55  $20,000 $12,800 ($7,000),  $17 $26 
$26

Duporth Jack 57 2, Work of Words, 57, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  39.55 In Running:  /8/2
S. Comments:Proved difficult to load. Trainer P. Duncan was advised that a warning would be placed on the filly. Had to be checked soon after the start when 
tightened for room between runners.
9-12 GCST 1400 Good 9/05/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 10)  54 Luke Rolls (8) 54.5  R64 $16,000  $6 $7
Gunsmoke 54 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-23.80 35.59 In Running:  /9/8
9-13 SCST 1200 Good 29/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Luke Tarrant (8) 54.5  R63 $16,000  $7 $8.50 $8
Suzy's Boy 56 1, 6 LEN, 1-11.63 34.67 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.

(5) 0  05.   Spirit of the Dawn 
(5) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Palace Dawn (Palace Music (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (11-2-2-1 $36,670)

D J Henson, B A Henson, J Bode, D J Powell & M D Lane ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,300
White, Black Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:11-2-2-1 $36,670 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-10 WNBL 1000 Good 31/03/2015 BM64 (Race 6)  55.5 Edward 
Creighton

(10) 60  R64 $15,000 $2,550 $3.60 $4 $2.50F

Mitzi Del Bra 58 1, Beluga Miss 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 0-58.40 34.76 In Running:  /4/1
4-11 CRAN 1000 Good 10/04/2015 BM64 (Race 6)  55 Michael Dee (2) 60  R64 $25,000 $1,000 $3.40 $3.60 $3.50F
Illustrious Lad 58.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 0-59.61 35.64 In Running:  /3/4
4-12 BRAT 1000 Soft 30/04/2015 SHOW BM70 (Race 8)  54 Mark Zahra (6) 57  R64 $30,000 $1,350 $6.50 $6.50
Murt the Flirt 55 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-58.96 34.20 In Running:  /4/4
2-9 SCST 1000 Good 20/09/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +2KGkg  54 Timothy Bell (2) 59  R66 $16,000 $3,200 $2.30 $2.50 $2.50F
Dragon Hunter 56.5 1, Picavino 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.34 34.00 In Running:  /1/1
5-6 GCST 900 Good 3/10/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Anthony Allen (3) 54.5  R66 $16,000  $3.10 $3.30 $3.20
One Direction 56 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-50.87 32.74 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly losing significant ground. Stable representative was advised that an official trial would be required prior to the gelding’s 
next start.

(6) 0  06.   Military Lady (NZ) 
(4) (BAY M) Keeper - Pompeia (NZ) (Gaius (IRE)) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (8-1-0-0 $16,250)

A Carroll
Royal Blue, White Chevrons And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

Career:8-1-0-0 $16,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-11 NOWR 1400 Soft 14/04/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55.5 Ms Claire 
Nutman

(4) 57  $15,000 $275 $7.50 $7

Henry's On Course 56 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-26.12 38.07 In Running:  /11/10
4-8 GOSF 1600 Heavy 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jay Ford (6) 56.5  $22,000 $1,000 $17 $26 $26
Zodiac Blues 58.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-42.28 38.42 In Running:  /8/8
1-6 NCLE 1850 Heavy 5/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Blake Shinn (3) 56  $22,000 $12,250 $2.20 $2.10F
Millijule 56 2, Princess Maher, 57, 3, 3.3 LEN, 3.0 LEN,  36.68 In Running:  6/3/2
8-12 K GR 2000 Soft 16/05/2015 BM60 (Race 8)  54 Jay Ford (2) 56.5  R61 $22,000 $375 $3.40 $5.50 $5.50
Red Dubawi 57.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 2-06.58 35.67 In Running:  7/7/7
6-10 RAND 2000 Heavy 23/05/2015 3Y BM73 (Race 3)  54 Ms Winona 

Costin
(3) 54 (52) R60 $85,000 $1,000 $15 $17 $17

High Midnight 58.5 1, 4 LEN, 2-09.65 37.47 In Running:  7/7/6

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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6 09:20AM Maiden Handicap   850M
Prizemoney:

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(1) 0  01.   La Diosa (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Star Witness - Hadavision (USA) (Vision And Verse (USA)) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-1-0 $3,000)

B G Sutton & N McCall
Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Sky Blue Piping on Cap

Career:2-0-1-0 $3,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-7 KCOY 1200 Soft 13/06/2015 2YF MDN (Race 6)  57 Stephanie Lacy (2) 58 (55) R $15,000 $3,000 $4.60
French Concession 58 1, Silver Skates 57.5 3, 6 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.55 36.15 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin
10-11 SCST 1000 Soft 8/07/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Nathan Day (3) 55  $20,000  $41 $41
Graceville 55 1, 13.20 LEN, 0-59.50 34.47 In Running:  /8/8

(2) 0  02.   Our Racketeer (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN C) All American - Miss Kournikova (Mr. Greeley (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

S W Kendrick, D J Tamblyn, Mrs T Kendrick,  Mrs B J Douglas, N R Douglas, D J Tamblyn 
&  Mrs J M Tamblyn, Maguire Breeding & Racing(Mgr: P A Maguire)
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-16 SCST 1000 Good 31/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 4)  55.5 Jim Byrne (14) 55.5  R $16,000  $4.40 $3.80 $3.80
Kermandie Star 55.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-58.88 34.76 In Running:  /13/14
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, bumped another runner. Restrained passing the 500m and was unable to improve until leaving the 400m and then laid 
in for some distance approaching the 300m and was again inconvenienced and obliged to alter course leaving the 300m. When asked to explain the 
performance of the horse, J. Byrne stated from the wide barrier he had settled further back in the field than anticipated and the horse raced greenly 
throughout the event and will take benefit from today’s race.

(3) 0  03.   Brother Oatel 
(3) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Abode (Strategic) Barry Gill (Gympie) (0-0-0-0 )

B C Gill, F J Brooks & Mrs E B H Brooks
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(4) 0  04.   Opinionated 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Markane - Legal Tune (Piccolo (GB)) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-1-1 $16,300)

T Schultz, Mrs L M Schultz, M Grant-Taylor, Mrs A C Grant-Taylor, Ms D L Baldwin & R G 
Quinlan

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300

Orange And Purple Diamond Checks, Diamond Checked Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:4-0-1-1 $16,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-12 SCST 1200 Good 16/05/2015 HAMPDEN (Race 4) G4  Daniel Griffin (8) 55  $100,000  $31 $31
Real Good 57 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-11.69 35.39 In Running:  /12/8
S. Comments:Commenced to overrace near the 900m and had to be checked when racing in restricted room between runners.
2-12 SCST 1200 Good 29/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (10) 54 (52) R $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $8 $7
Sugar Hit 54 1, Banda Spice 57 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-12.82 35.21 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Brushed on 2 occasions from the 250m. Raced wide throughout and forced wider leaving the 600m.  Laid in under pressure in the home straight, 
causing its rider to stop riding and straighten on 2 occasions.
3-13 DOOM 1200 Good 6/06/2015 LANCASTER (Race 2) G4  Craig Williams (7) 56.5  $101,000 $10,000 $31 $31
Flippant 56.5 1, Harlem River, 56.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-09.66 35.07 In Running:  /8/8
4-11 SCST 1000 Soft 8/07/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ric McMahon (5) 55  $20,000 $800 $2.10 $2.10F
Graceville 55 1, 6.20 LEN, 0-59.50 34.47 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Inconvenienced by another runner near the 200m. Jockey R. McMahon reported the horse felt short in its action on pulling up. A post race 
veterinary examination confirmed the filly was short in its action but not lame.

(5) 0  05.   El Jadida 
(6) (BAY M) Marwina - Tabura (NZ) (Sir Tristram (IRE)) Frank Phillips (Sunshine Coast) (25-0-2-3 $11,200)

Ms M J Adams-Smith, N J Allen, S L & Mrs D E English, T C & Mrs U M Hinds
Tartan, Red Band And Armbands

Career:25-0-2-3 $11,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-0-2-0 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 4-0-0-2 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 E FM 1400 Good 20/08/2014 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Tegan 
Harrison

(5) 54.5  R $17,000  $6 $4.60 $4.60

Everybody Happy 56 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-24.89 35.81 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Steadied near the 1100m.
6-13 SCST 1600 Good 7/09/2014 MDN (Race 2)  SC +3kg  54 Tegan Harrison (7) 54  R $10,000  $6 $8
Casino Blue 57 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-38.43 36.55 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Steadied near the 400m to gain clear running and had to be steadied from heels.


